proceeds of the issue of the Notes into New Zealand dollars under the Cross-Currency Swap and will
invest the New Zealand dollars swap proceeds into ANZ Bank NZ 2024-2 Preference Shares. There
would be no impact on its shareholder’s equity (aside from any issuance costs expensed or deducted).

3.3.2  ANZ Bank NZ

ANZ Bank NZ’s financial statements are published in annual and half-yearly disclosure statements.
The disclosure statements for the year ended 30 September 2023 and the six months ended 31 March
2024 are lodged with ASX and NZX and are available at asx.com.au or at
www.anz.com/shareholder/centre/reporting/new-zealand-disclosure-statement/.

ANZ Bank NZ capital structure

ANZ Bank NZ’s capital structure as at 31 March 2024 and its pro forma capital structure based on an
example NZ$600 million ANZ Bank NZ 2024-2 Preference Share issue and certain other capital
actions that have occurred after 31 March 2024 are set out in the table below.

NZ$ million 31 March 2024
Certain capital

actions after
31 March 2024

Potential ANZ
Bank NZ 2024-

2 Preference
Share issue

(example size)

31 March 2024 –
pro forma

following an
example

NZ$600m ANZ
Bank NZ 2024-2

Preference
Share issue and

certain other
capital actions

Share capital

Ordinary shares (1) 11,588 4,400 - 15,988

Preference shares (2) 1,125 (300) 600  1,425

Total share capital 12,713 4,100 600 17,413

Reserves

Fair value through other
comprehensive income
reserve

(13) - - (13)

Cash flow hedge
reserve

(48) - - (48)

Total reserves (61) - - (61)

Retained earnings 6,008 (4,400) - 1,608

Total shareholders’
equity

18,660 (300) 600 18,960

Notes:

(1) On 25 June 2024, ANZ Bank NZ paid a NZ$900 million dividend and issued NZ$900
million of ordinary shares to the Issuer.  On 15 August 2024, ANZ Bank NZ paid a
NZ$3,500 million dividend and issued NZ$3,500 million of ordinary shares to the Issuer.

(2) On 25 June 2024, ANZ Bank NZ redeemed NZ$300 million of preference shares held by
the Issuer. This redemption would reduce ANZ Bank NZ’s Tier 1 Capital and Total Capital
ratios by 0.28% on a pro forma basis based on ANZ Bank NZ’s risk weighted assets
(RWA) at 31 March 2024.

A NZ$600 million issue of ANZ Bank NZ 2024-2 preference shares to the Issuer would increase ANZ